increase brand awareness to cater to new customers. Company plan to effectively utilize its website, social networking sites and other online
platforms of communication to build consumer knowledge of its brands..

   5.Focus on backward integration
Company intends to install Surgical Tape Coating Machine for setting up a coating plant of Meditapes in India. Currently company is involved
in Rewinding of the jumbo roll into Log Rolls (Small Rolls), Slitting of the rolls into tapes of different measurements as per Requirements
such as 0.5 inch, 1 inch, 2 inch & 3 inch and after slitting, tapes are packed and dispatched as per the sales orders. Installation of adhesive
coating machine will enable company to manufacture the complete product in India. This approach towards backward integration will reduce
cost, improve availability and consistency of the product. Further company also intends to install Injection Moulding Machine, for moulding
plastic parts of medical disposables like: Intravenous infusion set etc.

Shareholding Pattern of Promoters & Promoter Group

Shareholders
No. of Shares Pre

Issue
Pre-Issue Shareholding (%)

No. of Shares Post
Issue

Post-Issue Shareholding
(%)

Promoter

Hanskumar Shamji Shah 3526400 45.92 3526400 33.78

Kaushik Hanskumar
Shah

2103120 27.38 2103120 20.14

Hemant Praful Shah 1734080 22.58 1734080 16.61
Sub Total (A) 73,63,600 95.88 73,63,600 70.53
Promoter Group
Naman Hemant Shah 95200 1.24 95200 0.91

Leena Hanskumar Shah 87920 1.14 87920 0.84
Neha  Hanskumar Shah 77,760 1.02 77,760 0.74
Neha Hemant Shah 55,520 0.72 55,520 0.53
Sub Total (B) 3,16,400 4.12 3,16400 3.03
Total (A+B) 76,80,000 100.00 76,80,000 73.56

Business Strategies

Initial Public Offer

Hem Securities Ltd   6

 INVESTMENT BANKING |BROKING I PMS I ANGEL NETWORK I PRIVATE EQUITY

HEMANT SURGICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Industry Overview

Medical Devices Industry

The Indian market for medical equipment is predicted to increase to US$ 50 billion by 2025. As of 2020, the medical devices
market is estimated to be at US$ 12 billion in India. India is the 4th largest Asian medical devices market after Japan, China,
and South Korea, and among the top 20 medical devices markets globally. India has an overall 75-80% import dependency